# 

(Requestor's Name)
(Address)
(Address)
(City/State/Zip/Phone #)
PICK-UP WAIT MAIL
(Business Entity Name)
(Document Number)
Certified Copies Certificates of Status
Special Instructions to Filing Officer:





000438047 TALLAHASSEE, FL

2024 NOV -8 PH 1:48 RECEIVED

## FLORIDA FILING & SEARCH SERVICES, INC.

P.O. BOX 10662 TALLAHASSEE, FL 32302 155 Office Plaza Dr Ste A Tallahassee FL 32301 PHONE: (800) 435-9371; FAX: (866) 860-8395

DATE:

11/07/2024

NAME:

TGH5, LLC

TYPE OF FILING: ARTICLES

COST:

155.00

RETURN: CERTIFIED COPY PLEASE

ACCOUNT: FCA00000015

AUTHORIZATION: ABBIE/PAUL HODGE

#### **COVER LETTER**

	iew Filing Sec Pivision of Col							
SUBJECT	TGH5, LL	С						
30131.01	· ·	Nar	ne of Lin	nited Liabili	ty Company			
The enclos	sed Articles of	Organization and	fee(s) are	submitted	for filing.		TALL	2024 NOV -8
Please retu	ırn all correspo	ondence concernir	ig this ma	tter to the fe	ollowing:		ÁΗ	)Y _
	Hannah Geb	hardt					ASSE	80 
		,		Name of	Person	<u></u>	1127 1127	9: 47
	Byrd Campb	ell, P.A.					LYTE	47
				Firm/Cor	npany	· ·		_
	100 State Str	reet, 3rd Floor						
Address							_	
	Boston, MA	02109						
		·		ity/State and	l Zip Code			_
		yrdeampbell.com						_
	ŀ	t-mail address: (to	be used	for future a	nnual report notificat	ion)		
For further i	nformation co	ncerning this matt	er, please	call:				
	Hannah Gebl	nardt	40 at (		604-2619			
	Nam	e of Person		rea Code	Daytime Telephon	e Number		
Enclosed is	s a check for th	ne following amou	int:					
□S125.00	Filing Fee	□\$130.00 Filin Certificate of S		Certifie	.00 Filing Fee & d Copy l copy is enclosed)	□\$160.00 Certificate Certified C (additional ec	of Status opy	&
	New Fi	g Address ling Section on of Corporations	S	i	Street Address New Filing Section D The Centre of Tallaha			

P.O. Box 6327

Tallahassee, FL 32314

Tallahassee, FL 32303

2415 N. Monroe Street, Suite 810

### ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION FOR FLORIDA LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY

TGH5, LLC	<u> </u>			
(Must co	ntain the words "Limited Lia	ability Company, "l	L.L.C.," or "LLC.")	
RTICLE II - Address: ne mailing address and street	address of the principal offi	ice of the Limited L	iability Company is:	ن سار .
<u>Princi</u>	pal Office Address:		Mailing Address:	ACC
5701 Carder Road		5701	Carder Road	AH.
Orlando, FL 32810			do, FL 32810	<u> </u>
		<u> </u>		Sic
ther business entity with an	ny cannot serve as its own Re a active Florida registration. t address of the registered a	) gent are:	ou must designate an individu	FATE
other business entity with an	ny cannot serve as its own Renactive Florida registration.  t address of the registered at SEE ATTA	egistered Agent. Yo ) gent are: ACHED Name		
other business entity with an	ny cannot serve as its own Renactive Florida registration. It address of the registered as SEE ATTA	egistered Agent. Yo ) gent are: ACHED Name ACHED	ou must designate an individu	
other business entity with an	ny cannot serve as its own Ron active Florida registration.  It address of the registered at SEE ATTA  SEE ATTA	egistered Agent. Yo ) gent are: ACHED Name ACHED P.O. Box NOT acc	ou must designate an individu	
The Limited Liability Compariother business entity with an the name and the Florida stree	ry cannot serve as its own Repartment address of the registered at SEE ATTA  SEE ATTA  Florida street address (	egistered Agent. Yo ) gent are: ACHED Name ACHED P.O. Box NOT acc	ou must designate an individu	
nother business entity with an the name and the Florida stree the name and the Florida street wing been named as registered the designated in this certificate	see ATTA  Florida street address ( SEE ATTA  Florida street address ( SEE ATTA  City  I agent and to accept service e, I hereby accept the appoint	egistered Agent. Yo ) gent are: ACHED Name ACHED P.O. Box NOT acc ACHED State of process for the antiment as registered	reptable)  Zip  shove stated limited liability collagent and agree to act in this	ompany at ti capacity.
other business entity with an ename and the Florida street ing been named as registered the designated in this certificate ther agree to comply with the pages to comply with the page to comply with the pages to comply with the pages to comply wit	ractive Florida registration. It address of the registered at SEE ATTA  SEE ATTA  Florida street address ( SEE ATTA  City  It agent and to accept service e. I hereby accept the appoint provisions of all statutes relations.	negistered Agent. You  gent are: ACHED  Name ACHED  P.O. Box <u>NOT</u> acc ACHED  State  Prof process for the another than the proper a	reptable)  Zip  Shove stated limited liability co	ompany at to capacity, ny duties, an

(CONTINUED)

RTI	C11	1.2	13.7
KII	ιı	. H.	I

The name and address of each person authorized to manage and control the Limited Liability Company:

Title: "AMBR" = Authorized Member	Name and Address:
"MGR" = Manager <u>MGR</u>	Jake Hartsgrove 1920 Espanola Drive Orlando, FL 32804
	2824 NOV
	HASSEE M
	9: 47 FL
(Use attachment if necessary)	
(If an effective date is listed, the date must be s the date of filing.)	te of filing:
ARTICLE VI: Other provisions, if any.	
REQUIRED SIGNATURE:	
This document is exec I am aware that any fal	
	Typed or printed name of signee

Filing Fees:

\$125.00 Filing Fee for Articles of Organization and Designation of Registered Agent

\$ 30.00 Certified Copy (Optional)

\$ 5.00 Certificate of Status (Optional)

#### STATE OF FLORIDA

#### REGISTERED AGENT CONSENT FORM

DATE:

11/08/2024

**ENTITY NAME:** 

TGH5, LLC

#### REGISTERED AGENT NAME AND ADDRESS:

Paracorp Incorporated 155 Office Plaza Drive, 1st Floor Tallahassee, FL 32301

Paracorp Incorporated, having been designated to act as Statutory Agent, hereby consents to act in the capacity for the above-referenced entity until removed or resignation is submitted in accordance with the Florida Revised Statues.

Leticia Herrera, Assistant Secretary

Paracorp Incorporated